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SECTION 6 - AT&T UNIPLAN SERVICE 
 
6.4 RATE AND CHARGES (Cont'd) 
 

6.4.1 General (Cont'd) 
 

C. Inward Calling Usage Rates 
 
 Inbound calling is provided via Toll-Free READYLINE and Toll-Free MEGACOM Service at the rates 

specified below.  Regulations applicable to the 800 services are specified in this Company's Tariff 
Section 12 and 13 and AT&T's Business Service Guide.  All regulations except intrastate usage for 
UniPlan will apply as specified in AT&T's Business Service Guide. 

 
 The usage rates for inward calling under this option are based on the type of access used, Switched and 

Special, and the time-of-day, Peak and Off-Peak, for each call terminated via the 800 services mentioned 
above.  Calls received from 8:00 AM to, but not including 5:00 PM Monday through Friday are Peak 
hour calls.  Calls received from 5:00 PM to, but not including 8:00 AM Monday through Friday, all day 
Saturday and Sunday (as specified for AT&T UniPlan) are Off-Peak calls. 

 
 The following minimum and maximum range of rates are applicable to Switched Access and Special 

Access lines for inward calling calls.  See Price List Addendum for current rates: 
 

  Per Hour Rate 
Peak Off-Peak 

 Minimum* Maximum Minimum* Maximum
     
- Switched Access  $21.39  $17.11 
     
- Special Access  $13.99  $11.19 

 
  *  See 2.5.2 of this tariff. 
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